PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1478

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 959 of the House Journal and pages 746 and 747 of the Senate Journal and that House Bill No. 1478 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, replace "expectant mothers" with "pregnant women"

Page 1, line 7, overstrike "unborn child" and insert immediately thereafter "fetus"

Page 1, line 9, overstrike "unborn child's"

Page 1, line 10, after "survival" insert "of the fetus", remove "or drawings", and replace "unborn" with "a fetus"

Page 1, line 11, remove "children" and remove "or drawings"

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "unborn child" and insert immediately thereafter "fetus"

Renumber accordingly